SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

BACHINT KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOW BATHINDA **DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)** Respondent(s)

Date: 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to sole respondent within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 13.09.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

SB